Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of North American Electric Reliability Corporation on the WECC formation of Peak Reliability under RR13-12-000.

Submission Date: 10/4/2013 4:54:10 PM

Filed Date: 10/4/2013 4:54:10 PM

Dockets

RR13-12-000 Documents concerning the formation of a company (Peak Reliability)

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative) Other Contact (Principal) ------North American Electric Reliability Corporation rebecca.michael@nerc.net

willie.phillips@nerc.net North American Electric Reliability Corporation charlie.berardesco@nerc.net

Basis for Intervening: Doc-less NERC Motion to Intervene in Docket No. RR13-12-000.

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation ("NERC") was formed to serve as the electric reliability organization ("ERO") authorized by Section 215 of the Federal Power Act. NERC was certified as the ERO by the Commission's Order issued July 20, 2006, in Docket No. RR06-1-000. As the ERO, NERC is subject to audit by the Commission and governmental authorities in Canada.

NERC has a substantial and direct interest in this proceeding because the Western Electricity Coordinating Council ("WECC") serves as the Regional Entity for the Western Interconnection, as delegated by NERC. Moreover, NERC strongly supports WECC's decision to separate the Reliability Coordinator and Interchange Authority functions from the WECC organization and activities devoted to serving as the Regional Entity for the Western Interconnection. NERC also believes the Commission should confirm WECC's request that WECC not be precluded from undertaking compliance and enforcement actions with respect to Peak Reliability, once the separation is complete.

No other party can adequately represent NERC's interest. Therefore, it is in the public interest to permit this intervention.

20131004-5116 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 10/4/2013 4:54:10 PM
Document Content(s)
439880_Interv.TXT1-1